



COMMONWEALTH
ENGINEERS, INC.
A wealth of resources to master a common goal.

ALLEN COUNTY FISCAL COURT
ALLEN COUNTY TRANSFER STATION IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received July 8, 2024

Prepared By: C. Kelly

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Scott & Murphy, Inc. 2335 Barren River Road Bowling Green, KY 42101
Bid Bond		Yes
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)		Yes
Qualifications Statement		No *
Financial Statement		No *
E-Verify		Yes
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran		Yes
Drug Testing Program		Yes

Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1a	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bonds, and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Electrical	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 13,700.00	\$ 13,700.00
12a	EPSC Management	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
12b	Silt Fence	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
12c	Concrete Washout	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
13	Excavation/Embankment, Unclassified	1	LS	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 35,400.00
14	Storm Pipe, 12-inch, RCP w. Gasket.	190	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 14,820.00
15	KYTC Drop Box Inlet, Type 11 and grate	2	EACH	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 7,600.00
16	Grandular Trench Backfill	190	LF	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 5,320.00
17a	Concrete Pad, 8", Unloading Areas	320	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 44,800.00
17b	Mountable Concrete Curb	180	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 13,680.00
17c	Non-Mountable Concrete Curb	150	LF	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 11,100.00
17d	Concrete Wall Face	1	LS	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 27,800.00
18a	KYTC Crushed Stone Base	120	TONS	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 4,920.00
18b	KYTC No. 57 Aggregate	25	TONS	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
18c	KYTC No. 2 Aggregate	65	TONS	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,730.00
18e	Geotextile, Mirafi 140N, or approved equal	175	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3.80	\$ 665.00
19	Leachate Collection Tank	1	LS	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 52,800.00
20	Debris Barrier Netting	240	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 10,080.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$ 270,700.00		\$ 262,365.00

CONTRACTORS:	Engineer's Estimate	Scott & Murphy, Inc. 2335 Barren River Road Bowling Green, KY 42101
---------------------	----------------------------	---

MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS							
Item #	Description	Est. Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
MA-1	Add Steel Plate to Wall Facing	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 19,810.00	\$ 19,810.00
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE ADDITIVE BID ITEMS					\$ 50,000.00		\$ 19,810.00

TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATE BID ITEMS	\$ 320,700.00	\$ 282,175.00
--	----------------------	----------------------

* Scott & Murphy, Inc; Bidder did not provide Financial Statements, Engineer will obtain for record purposes



Certified By: Jeff T. Lashlee
 Jeff Lashlee, P.E.
 Kentucky Registered P.E. No. 19616

Date: 7/8/2024